TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RBS Citizens, National Association		102/01/2011	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DelStar Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Industrial Drive	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19709	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0910990	DELNET
Registration Number:	2300773	DELPORE
Registration Number:	2192570	STRATEX
Registration Number:	2300774	DELSORB
Registration Number:	2330233	DELGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-454-5000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: BNY Mellon Center, 50th Floor

Address Line 2: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0163 0P = \$140.00 = 0910990

900183993

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124715.131	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brienne S. Terril, Reg. No. 60,941	
Signature:	/Brienne S. Terril/	
Date:	02/10/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark_Security_Release_Delstar#page1.tif source=Trademark_Security_Release_Delstar#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0164

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark Security Agreement ("Release") is made this 1st day of February, 2011 by RBS Citizens, N.A., a National Association having an address of 919 N. Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 (the "Secured Party") in favor of DelStar Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation having an address of 601 Industrial Drive, Middletown, Delaware 19709 ("Debtor").

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated March 17, 2006 (the "Security Agreement"), between CIT Lending Services Corporation ("CIT") and Debtor, which Security Agreement was recorded, among other places, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003275 Frame 0036;

WHEREAS, reference is further made to a certain Assignment of Security Interest in Trademarks dated October 29, 2009 between CIT and Secured Party and recorded, among other places, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004089 Frame 0493 (the "Assignment") by which CIT assigned the Security Agreement to Secured Party.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement and the Assignment, Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral referred to on Schedule I hereto.

WHEREAS, Debtor has fully paid the indebtedness owing under the Security Agreement, and Secured Party desires to release and discharge its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases any and all right, title and interest to its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademark Collateral to Debtor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

RBS Citizens, N.A.

By: Edward S. Winslow

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

Trademarks and Trademark Licenses:

A. <u>United States</u>

DelStar Technologies, Inc.

- 1. DELNET, Reg. No. 910,990 (Registered April 6, 1971)
- 2. DELPORE, Reg. No. 2,300,773 (Registered December 14, 1999)
- 3. STRATEX, Reg. No. 2,192,570 (Registered September 29, 1998)
- 4. DELSORB, Reg. No. 2,300,774 (Registered December 14, 1999)
- 5. CORETEC, unregistered
- 6. DELGUARD, Reg. No. 2,330,233 (Registered March 14, 2000)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004476 FRAME: 0166

RECORDED: 02/10/2011